
Date 

16-19 Jan. 
1995 

13-16 Mar 
I995 

10-12 Apr. 
1995 

10-12 Apr. 
1995 

19-20 Apr. 
1995 

5-7 June 
1995 

21-23 June 
1995 

2-6 July 
1995 

10-13 July 
1995 

17-21 July 
1995 

23-28 July 
1995 

24-27 July 
1995 

14-16 Aug 
1995 

30 Aug.- 
I Sept. 
1995 

Schedule of International Conferences on 
Fluid Mechanics 

Sponsor 

Hong Kong 
Univ. Sci. & 
Technol. 

EUROMECH 

EUROMECH 

EUROMECH 

EUROMECH 

EUROMECH 

Acoust. SOC. 

EUROMECH 

CISM 

IUTAM 

EUROMECH 

Title Location 

First Asian Hong Kong 
CFD Conf. 

Flows with Phase Gottingen, 
Transition Germany 

Coherent Flow Leeds, UK 
Structures in Open 
Channels 

Laminar/Turbulent Prague, Czech 
Transition of Rep. 
Boundary Layers 

Drag Reduction Ravello, Italy 

Abstract 
deadline 

15 Apr. 
1994 

1 Dec. 
1994 

Image Techniques Rome, Italy 
and Analysis in 
Fluid Dynamics 

Flows Dominated Trondheim, 
by Centrifugal and Norway 
Coriolis Forces 

Musical Acoustics Dourdon, 1 Nov. 
’95 France 1994 

Plastic Flow Metz, France 
Instabilities at High 
Rate of Strain 

Course: Liquid Udine, Italy 
Bridge Theory & 
Applications 

20th lntl Symp. on 
Shock Waves USA 

Pasadena, CA. 30 Nov. 

Nonlinear Manchester, 
Instability and UK 
Transition in 3-D 
Boundary Layers 

Tenth Symp. on Penn State 
Turbulent Shear Univ., PA, 
Flows USA 

Statistical Properties Delft, 
of Turbulent Netherlands 
Gaseous Flames 

1994 

1 Jan. 
1995 

15 Nov. 
1994 

Information 
from 

Conference Secretary, Dept. of 
Mathematics, Hong Kong Univ. of 
Science and Technol., Clear Water Bay, 
Hong Kong 

G.E.A. Meier, Inst. fur Stromungsmech. 
der DLR, Bunsenstr. 10, D-37073, 
Germany 

S .  McLelland, School of Geography, 
University of Leeds, Leeds LS2 YJT, UK 

P. Jonas, Inst. of Thermomech, Acad. Sci. 
Czech Rep., Dolejskova 5, (22-182 00 
Praha 8, Czech Republic 

P. Luchini, Dip. di Progettazione, Univ. di 
Napoli Federico 11, P. le Tecchio, 1-80125 
Napoli, Italy 

A. Cenedese, Dept. of Mech. & Aeronaut., 
Univ. “La Sapienza”, Via Eudossiana 18, 
1-00184, Roma, Italy 

H. Anderson, Applied Mechanics, The 
Norwegian Inst. of Technol., N-7034 
Trondheim, Norway 

ISMA ’95 Secretariat, c/o R. Causse, 
IRCAM, 1 Place Igor Stravinsky, 75004 
Paris, France 

C. Fressengeas, LPMM/ISGMP, Univ. de 
Metz, Ile de Saulcy, F-57045 Metz Cedex 
01, France 

CISM, Piazza Garibaldi 18, 33100 Udine, 
Italy 

ISSW, Caltech 105-50, Pasadena, CA 
91 125, USA issw@galcit.caltech.edu 

P. Duck, Dept. of Mathematics, Univ. of 
Manchester, Oxford Road, Manchester 
M13 9PL, UK 

F. W. Schmidt, Dept. Mech. Engng, 
Pennsylvania State Univ., University Park, 
PA 16802, USA 

D.  Roekaerts, Heat Transfer, Faculty of 
Appl. Physics, Delft Univ. of Technol., 
Lorentzweg 1, NL-2628 CJ Delft, The 
Netherlands 



41 1 

Date Sponsor 

4-6 Sept. EUROMECH 
1995 

6-8 Sept. EUROMECH 
I995 

13-15 Sept. IMACS- 
1995 COST 

18-22 Sept. CISM 
1995 

18-22 Sept. CISM 
1995 

19-22 Sept. 
1995 

26-29 Sep. EUROMECH 
1995 

9-13 Oct. CISM 
1995 

6-8 Dec. R. Nether- 
1995 lands Acad. 

Arts & Sci. 

Abstract 
Title Location deadline 

Atmospheric Bologna, Italy 
Turbulence and 
Dispersion in 
Complex Terrain 

Internal Waves, Lyon, France 
Turbulence and 
Mixing in Stratified 
Flows 

CFD: Three- Lausanne, 31 Mar. 
Dimensional Switzerland 1995 
Complex Flows 

Course: Modelling Udine, Italy 
and Simulation of 
Hypersonic Flows 
for Spatial Flights 

Course: Control of Udine, Italy 
Flow Instabilities 
and Unsteady Flows 

The Mechanics of Leeds, UK 
Thin Film Coatings: 
1st Eur. Coating 
SYmP. 

Aerothermo- Gottingen, 
dynamics Germany 

Course: The Flow Udine, Italy 
of Particles in 
Suspension 

Transitional Amsterdam, 1 May 
Boundary Layers in The 1995 
Aeronautics Netherlands 

Information 
from 

F. Tampieri, FISBAT CNR, Via Gobetti 
101, 1-40129 Bologna, Italy 

C. Staquet, Ecole Normale Sup. de Lyon, 
Lab. de Physique, 46 allee d'ltalie, 
F-69364 Lyon Cedex 07, France 

IMACS-COST Conf., IMHEF-DGM, 
EPF Lausanne, Switzerland CH-I015 

CISM, Piazza Garibaldi 18, 33100 Udine, 
Italy 

CISM, Piazza Garibaldi 18, 33100 Udine, 
Italy 

P. H. Gaskell, Dept. of Mechanical Engng, 
University of Leeds, Leeds, LS2 2JT, UK 
amtcrg@gps.leeds.ac.uk 

G. Eitelberg, Aerothermodynamics 
Branch, Inst. for Fluid Mech., DLR, 
Bunsenstr. 10, D-37073 Gottingen, 
Germany 

CISM, Piazza Garibaldi 18, 33100 Udine, 
Italy 

R. A. W. M. Henkes, Delft University of 
Tech. Faculty of Aerospace Engng, 
Kluyvenveg 1, 2629 HS, Delft, The 
Netherlands 




